

Julie Castañeda Deputy Clerk

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

November 7, 2016

So Yoong Law China Phoenix Restaurant 7090 N. Oracle Road, No. 172 Tucson, AZ 85704

RE:

Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure

Arizona Liquor License No.: 12103036

China Phoenix Restaurant

Dear Ms. Law:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, November 22, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the following location:

> Pima County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 130 West Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at (520)724-8449.

Sincerely.

Robin Brigode

Clerk of the Board



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Julie Castañeda Deputy Clerk Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

TO:	Pima County Sheriff's Department Investigative Support Unit			
FROM:	Ricci Romero Administrative Support Specialist			
DATE:	October 17, 2016			
RE:	Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/ Restructure			
7090 N. Ora Tucson, AZ	Phoenix Restaurant acle Road, No. 172			
SHERIFF'S Is there any ー No Tit	REPORT DATE: //07/16 reason this application should not be recommended for approval?			
1				

Investigative Support Unit Supervisor

When completed, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov.





State of Arizona | Date Processed:1-Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 800 W. Washington 5th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 542-5141

Date Process	sed:[0-13-16
CSR:	. At
60 th Day:	12-12-16

	APPLICATION FOR A	GENT CHANGE	- ACQUISITI	ON OF CONTROL -	- RESTRUCTURE	,
NOTE: 1) The fe additional app SECTION 1	e for an agent change MUST (lication, not to exceed \$1,000 be s	be submitted will .00. (A.R.S. 4-20' ubmitted with th	th this applica 9.H) NOTE 2) ti is application.	tion: \$100.00 for the ne \$100.00 fee for re (A.R.S. 4-209.A)	first application ar structure/acquisition	on of control 🎘
Check the appropriate boxes	Agent Change Complete Sections 1,2,3			n of Control tions 1,2, 3 & 7	Restr Complete Sect	
SECTION 2	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION	FOR AGENT CH	ANGE, ACQUI	SITION OF CONTROL	OR RESTRUCTURE)	
1. Name:			SO	YOONG		3036
(1	LAW EXISTING AGENT OR NEW AGENT) Last		First	Middle	Liquo	r Licemse #
Owner N	ame: CHINA PHOENIX L	LC		Corp File #	: L11537093	
3. Business I	Name: CHINA PHOENIX F	city as it appears on the RESTAURANT city as it appears on the	quor License)	Email	qp #}	plicable)
4. Business L	ocation Address: 7090 N	NORACLE RD	#172	TUCSON	PIMA	85704
		(Do not use P.O. Box N	lumber)	Clfy	COUNTY	Zip
5. Is the Busi	iness located within the incorpo	rated limits of the	above City o	rTown? Yes♥No		
	ervation? Yes No It Yes, who ddress: 7090 N O				AZ State	
8. Business P	hone: <u>520-531-0658</u>	٢	avtime Conta			21,5
submit a 10. Has there organizat	transaction involve the sale of certified copy of minutes. been any change of Controllir ion and/or amended operating (COMPLETE THIS SECTION ison listed in section III must submithe Department of Liquor. A Con	ng Persons? Ye g agreement sho FOR AGENT CHA	No if yes, swing change	into of control	or restructure)	articles of
), List all C New Last	Controlling Persons to be disclose	ed, current and n	ew. Title	Address	City Sta	te Zip
LAW	so	YOONG		8171 E HELEN ST		
ZHOU	J JIAJIE		MEMBER	8801 E EDGEMON	IT PL TUCSON A	Z 85710
2. List stoci	kholders, percentage owners a		TIONAL SHEET(S) II	•		
New Last	rnoiders, percernage owners a	Middle	Members owr	Address	City Stat	e lip
LAW	SO	YOONG	50%	8171 E HELEN ST	TUCSON A	Z 8571
Y ZHOU	JIAJIE		50%	8801 E EDGEMON	T PL TUCSON A	Z 85710

2.	Eist stockholders, percentage owners and/or Controlling Members owning 10% or more							
Ne	w Lost	First	Middle	% Owned	Address	City	State	λ i ρ
V	LAW	SO_	YOONG	50%	8171 E HELE	N ST TUCSON	AZ	85715
V	ZHOU	JIAJIE		50%	8801 E EDGE	MONT PL TUCS	ON AZ	85710
]							
TATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETISLIK NECESSARY								

If the ownership is owned by another entity, <u>ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWING THE OFFICERS, MEMBERS, CONTROLLING PERSON AND 10% OR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES.</u> Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose all persons.

SECTION 4 (COMPLETE THIS S	SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE)
 As an Agent, will you be physically present and operating if you answered YES, you must provide a copy of your Basic 	
2. Is there a current Manager at this license premises disclos Certificate? Yes No If yes, Name of current Manager:	ed to the Department with the current Basic and Management Training
Basic Training Yes No	First Middle
···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Management Training Yes No
is NO for I and 2, a Manager with a cyrrent Basic and Man Law training provider must be submitted within 30 days after	agement Training Certificate obtained from a Department approved Liquor filling the application for Agent Change, Acquisition of Control or Restructure.
SECTION 5 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION 5) To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING	ON FOR AGENT CHANGE) GAGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER:
1. License #12103036	
2. Current Agent Name: LAU	BEN
(Exactly as it appears on license) Last (Print tall name) BEN LAU	First Middle
to immediately assign a new Agent in the event that I a convicted of a felony in the last five (5) years.	, hereby consent to the appointment of Agent for this license. I agree m unable to discharge the duties of Agent for this license. I have not been
X (Controlling Person/Exhibits Agent)	State of ARIZONA County of PIMA
(Composing Person/Existing Agem)	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
My commission expires on: 9/12/2020	of SEPTEMBER 2016 Day Month Year
Hammed Mayahi Notary Public	Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC
My Comm. Expires 1-21-2020 (COMPLE THIS SECTIO	N_FOR RESTRUCTURE)
If YES, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be filed and fees paid for	□NO
Type of current ownership:	each icense/location. Type of new ownership:
	☐ J.T.W.R.O.S.
INDIVIDUAL	INDIVIDUAL
PARTNERSHIP	PARTNERSHIP
CORPORATION	CORPORATION
LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	LIMITED LIABILITY CO.
MANAGEMENT CO.	MANAGEMENT CO.
TRIBE	TRIBE
IRUST (Free lets)	LI TRUST
OTHER (Explain)	OTHER (Explain)
To be completed by Controlling Person or existing Agent (if r Section 2 Question 1.	NGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE) to agent changes) OR NEW Agent It applying for Agent change as listed in thereby declare that I am the APPLICANT filing this application. I have read
1111	,, conser and complete,
X (Controlling Person/Existing Agent)	State atARIZONACounty ofPIMA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
March 19020	23 of SEPTEMBER 2016
PWT SCOTTIFICATION CANAGO CALL MY 1 * C 1 * T * W	
	Day Month Year
Hammed Mayahi Notary Public	Day Month Year
Harnmed Meyahi Notary Public Pima County, Artzona My Comm. Expires 1-21-2020 Individuals requiring ADA	Day Month Year Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC